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2017 Colonial Division Meet - 2/4/2017

Results - Colonial
 
Event 1  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 2:02.09 A Tara Yohe2/9/2008

Patriot: 2:10.76 P Amie Mowery2/12/2005

Colonial: 2:05.10 C Tara Yohe2/3/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TAC 131 2:05.43PGuyer, Sophia

28.73 32.41 31.85 32.44

WSC 132 2:14.04Trumble, Samantha

30.43 34.16 35.36 34.09

TAC 133 2:18.38Lonergan, Megan

30.57 34.22 37.11 36.48

TAC 134 2:21.57Bowen, Carly

32.39 35.52 37.06 36.60

BSC-MA 135 2:21.76Eckenrode, Rachael

32.18 35.61 37.86 36.11

BSC-MA 136 2:21.92Croft, Mady

31.33 35.33 37.80 37.46

BSC-MA 137 2:54.71Blum, Kena

40.16 44.08 46.10 44.37

WSC 14--- DQPottman, Jamie

No touch on turn

31.50 36.61 40.30 39.50

 
Event 2  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 1:57.90 A Ever Gonzalez2/10/2007

Patriot: 1:58.54 P Eric Mitchell2/8/2003

Colonial: 1:55.58 C Logan Brockway2/7/2014

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SG Swim Club-MA 131 2:08.52Raub, Jack

30.04 33.46 33.79 31.23

WSC 132 2:13.92Granholm, Quinn

30.35 34.48 34.79 34.30

BSC-MA 133 2:20.75Clifton, Ben

32.36 36.46 36.77 35.16

TAC 134 2:30.50Ports, Jack

34.61 38.62 39.41 37.86

WSC 135 2:37.54Kopp, Justin

34.16 39.84 43.32 40.22

 
Event 5  Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay

All-Star: 1:19.85 A Wildcat Swim Club2/10/2007

K Oberlander, E Marston, R Brown, R Cuffaro

Patriot: 1:21.28 P Spring Grove Swim Club2/22/1997

Colonial: 1:20.16 C Wildcat Swim Club2/3/2007

K Oberlan, E Marston, R Brown, R Cuffaro

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:29.44BSC-MA

1) Brandt, Whiskie 8 2) Schaeberle, Claire 8

3) Koontz, Emma 8 4) Howell, Meredith 8

46.65 42.79

A2 1:32.21TAC

1) Philippe, Gabrielle 8 2) Chevaux, Lyla 7

3) Mckenna, Colbie 8 4) Millek, Stella 8

54.20 38.01

A3 1:33.34WSC

1) Klinedinst, Piper 7 2) Hughes, Lauren 8

3) Stiles, Lexa 8 4) Navarro, Leah 7

50.07 43.27

B4 1:39.27TAC

1) Purkanto, Elizabeth 6 2) Kochert, Leah 8

3) Purkanto, Alexia 8 4) Bryant, Julia 7

53.95 45.32

A5 1:43.30SG Swim Club-MA

1) Lecrone, Natalie 7 2) Calugar, Alexia 8

3) Kipple, Allie 8 4) Ilgenfritz, Chloe 8

54.18 49.21

B6 1:52.03WSC

1) Babcock, Rory 8 2) Shipley, Victoria 8

3) Hill, Zoe 7 4) McLaughlin, Molly 7

2:00.09

B7 2:10.34BSC-MA

1) Dubbs, Alaina 7 2) Ungrady, Izzy 7

3) Slonaker, Addie 6 4) Updegraff, Ariana 6

1:13.63 56.71

 
Event 6  Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay

All-Star: 1:15.93 A Wildcat Swim Club2/7/1999

Patriot: 1:27.81 P Dover Area Aquatic CLub2/2/2008

C Woods, J Spangler, A Peckmann, C Brandstedter

Colonial: 1:17.17 C Wildcat Swim Club2/12/2005

N Brockway, N Schuler, M TATE, C Stauffer

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:34.45BSC-MA

1) Schaeberle, Chase 6 2) Weaver, Colton 7

3) Phifer, Ray 7 4) Ebert, Noah 8

47.62 46.83

A2 1:41.98TAC

1) Royer, Jake 8 2) Dodson, Mikey 8

3) Kochenour, Aidan 8 4) Shorb, JR 8

54.40 47.58

A3 1:44.00SG Swim Club-MA

1) Altland, Levi 8 2) Henning, Sean 8

3) Bechtel, Brandon 7 4) Watts, Frederick 8

56.70 47.30

B--- DQBSC-MA

Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: Arms underwater recovery - fly

1) Renoll, Joshua 8 2) Prince, Cole 7

3) Muller, William 7 4) Ege, Liam 7

55.93 1:04.26

B--- DQSG Swim Club-MA

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke - breast

1) Kidd, Xaviar 7 2) Searle, Hayden 6

3) Smith, Tyler 8 4) Prince, Keeghan 8

1:10.65 1:07.18

A--- DQWSC

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Scissors kick - breast

1) Appleby, Jacob 7 2) Walsh-Gurklis, Evan 8

3) Spangler, Ethan 8 4) Deitch, Alex 7

58.49 40.98
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Results - Colonial
 
Event 7  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Medley Relay

All-Star: 2:22.45 A Spring Grove Swim Club2/7/1999

Patriot: 2:21.18 P Spring Grove Swim Club2/6/1999

Colonial: 2:27.13 C Lion Aquatic Club2/12/2005

M Pfaff, E Smeltzer, J North, K Schmitt

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:27.72TAC

1) Chevaux, Chloe 9 2) Englerth, Lena 10

3) Neidigh, Brynn 10 4) Baker, Lillian 10

41.79 41.08 32.18 32.67

A2 2:27.79BSC-MA

1) Agravante, Lizzy 10 2) Shelly, Peyton 9

3) Zimmerman, Aaliyah 10 4) Ward, Ella 9

34.99 45.74 33.18 33.88

A3 2:31.50WSC

1) Hazlett, Lauren 9 2) Way, Emily 10

3) Navarro, Isabella 10 4) Hubbert, Aundraia 10

50.17 33.34 34.52 33.47

B4 2:54.37TAC

1) Sprankle, Abigail 10 2) Lenker, Abigail 10

3) Bates, Emma 9 4) Delgado, Olivia 10

44.14 48.01 45.39 36.83

B5 2:54.94WSC

1) Deitch, Rachel 9 2) Bhatt, Manika 10

3) Brown, Sydney 9 4) Wilkinson, Isabella 9

45.55 54.45 38.12 36.82

B6 2:55.24BSC-MA

1) Starner, Masin 9 2) Reachard, Allison 9

3) Blum, Raegs 9 4) Fitzsimmons, Malissa 9

43.27 54.39 41.01 36.57

C7 3:53.72TAC

1) Herink, Gina 10 2) Heilman, Cora 8

3) Koller, Sarah 9 4) Seward, Trinity 9

1:05.68 56.85

B--- DQSG Swim Club-MA

Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: Alternating Kick - fly

1) Hale, Bella 10 2) Gorman, Rachael 9

3) Little, Madalyn 9 4) Hess, McKenzie 9

1:00.72 1:17.05 59.06 43.53

A--- DQSG Swim Club-MA

Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Kidd, Tally 10 2) White, Amiyah 10

3) Gans, Kylah 9 4) Sterner, Ava 10

53.26 39.76

 
Event 8  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Medley Relay

All-Star: 2:19.54 A Wildcat Swim Club2/10/2007

N Brockway, S Singh, M Tate, C Stauffer

Patriot: 2:34.84 P Dover Area Aquatic CLub2/3/2007

E Peckmann, M Dove, D Foery, M Cherry

Colonial: 2:19.00 C Wildcat Swim Club2/3/2007

N Brockway, S Singh, M Tate, C Stauffer

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:43.61BSC-MA

1) Helmeczi, Kaidan 10 2) Schwalm, Grant 10

3) Mulligan, Nick 10 4) Hjelmen, Layton 10

42.72 39.89 45.81 35.19

A2 3:10.04WSC

1) McDermott, Jack 10 2) Fetrow, Dylan 9

3) Rivera, Nicholas 9 4) Shipley, Austin 10

52.32 49.96 58.77 28.99

B3 3:14.24BSC-MA

1) Montgomery, Jacob 10 2) King, Dalen 9

3) Strickhouser, Logan 10 4) Welsh, Grady 9

48.12 57.92 46.21 41.99

C--- DQBSC-MA

Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: Arms underwater recovery - fly

1) Turner, Austin 10 2) Green, Isaiah 9

3) Buck, Lucas 9 4) Soderberg, Grey 10

50.04 58.83 1:56.10

A--- DQSG Swim Club-MA

Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Lancaster, Elijah 9 2) Raub, Sam 10

3) Lancaster, Liam 9 4) Raub, James 10

45.17 48.33 41.00 35.20

A--- DQTAC

Stroke Infraction swimmer #4: No touch on turn - free

1) Romine, Gaven 10

3) Saunders, Logan 9 4) Titter, Liam 7

1:07.82 40.87 48.35 50.07

 
Event 9  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

All-Star: 2:06.27 A Dover Area Aquatic CLub2/9/2008

N Smith, B Link, A Janosky, R Spaulding

Patriot: 2:05.18 P Dover Area Aquatic Club2/4/1995

Colonial: 2:05.05 C Wildcat Swim Club2/7/2004

M Oberlander, K Marquet, T Knaub, T Shearer

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:12.20WSC

1) Oswandel, Lauren 11 2) Langmead, Paige 12

3) O'Rourke, Katie 12 4) Brockway, Langley 12

34.69 39.96 31.19 26.36

A2 2:15.19SG Swim Club-MA

1) Janusz, Madison 12 2) Roeser, Natalia 11

3) Bell, Elizabeth 12 4) Czapp, Sarah 11

35.13 43.34 27.01 29.71

A3 2:15.24BSC-MA

1) Taylor, Maddy 12 2) Payne, Kennedy 12

3) Kurilla, Haylie 11 4) Ward, Izzy 11

35.43 40.33 27.82 31.66

A4 2:26.68TAC

1) Sprankle, Ella 12 2) Thoman, Alexis 12

3) McKenna, Bailey 11 4) Abel, Lauren 11

38.22 42.14 33.99 32.33

B5 2:28.23WSC

1) Trumble, Addie 11 2) Koicuba, Sadie 12

3) Cathell, Ann 11 4) Shipley, Rebecca 11

38.98 40.80 37.31 31.14

B6 2:44.45BSC-MA

1) Hinson, Heather 12 2) Bell, Riley 11

3) Myers, Kenzi 11 4) Barshinger, Caitlyn 11

42.85 48.27 39.98 33.35



DOVER AREA AQUATIC CLUB HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 6:29 PM  2/4/2017  Page 3

2017 Colonial Division Meet - 2/4/2017

Results - Colonial

(Event 9  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B--- DQSG Swim Club-MA

Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Hershey, Trista 12 2) Sanchez, Abigail 11

3) McCandless, Cadence 11 4) Wyrick, Katy 11

37.42 43.46 43.06 31.57

B--- DQTAC

Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Quinn, Tearnie 11 2) Koogle, Alexis 12

3) Trimmer, Madelin 11 4) Shorb, Megan 11

42.22 43.78 39.49 33.88

C--- DQTAC

Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: No touch at turn - back

1) Titter, Anna 11 2) Kouma, Jacquelyn 12

3) Smith, Charlotte 11 4) Noll, Caitlyn 11

41.74 45.59 45.82 34.87

 
Event 10  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

All-Star: 2:01.02 A Wildcat Swim Club2/7/2009

N Brockway, V DeFelice, T Hine, C Stauffer

Patriot: 2:12.83 P Bobcat Swim Club2/2/2008

L BRASWELL, J STRICKHOUSER, T IRVINE, S Braswell

Colonial: 2:01.68 C Wildcat Swim Club1/31/2009

N Brockway, V DeFelice, T Hine, C Stauffer

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:12.16PSG Swim Club-MA

1) Lillich, Kyle 12 2) Godman, Justin 12

3) Smith, Trey 12 4) Raub, Peter 12

34.10 38.88 30.61 28.57

A2 2:22.26BSC-MA

1) Castano, Adrian 11 2) Beshore, Owen 12

3) Brown, Logan 11 4) Weber, Jamie 12

35.17 39.41 34.53 33.15

A3 2:24.41WSC

1) Tate, Hunter 12 2) Stiles, Cooper 11

3) Neutzel, Lawson 11 4) Muth, Joseph 11

37.54 43.93 31.13 31.81

A4 2:34.53TAC

1) Williams, Quinn 12 2) Poff, Griffin 10

3) Hunt, Reed 11 4) Fryar, Cyrus 11

36.11 50.52 34.16 33.74

B5 2:43.21WSC

1) Senft, Masen 11 2) Merrifield, Nicholas 11

3) Allen, Andrew 12 4) Diorio, Michael 12

39.76 55.23 35.63 32.59

B--- DQSG Swim Club-MA

Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Spaide, Owen 9 2) Gross, Adam 11

3) Ball, Bryce 12 4) Spangler, Zachary 9

1:32.32 35.26 43.16

 
Event 11  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

All-Star: 2:01.68 A Lion Aquatic Club2/9/2008

J Fritzinger, E Smeltzer, T Yohe, K Ward

Patriot: 2:04.56 P Dover Area Aquatic CLub1/31/2009

A Goodling, B Link, A Janosky, H Swartz

Colonial: 2:02.79 C Wildcat Swim Club2/7/2004

E Slobodian, L Wujcik, K Katz, A Kinard

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:07.03WSC

1) Trumble, Samantha 13 2) McHenry, Sophia 13

3) Andrews, Jade 13 4) Krone, Olivia 13

32.16 34.26 31.94 28.67

A2 2:14.03TAC

1) Lonergan, Megan 13 2) Poff, Hannah 13

3) Guyer, Sophia 13 4) Bowen, Carly 13

34.41 41.08 28.71 29.83

A3 2:16.58BSC-MA

1) Eckenrode, Rachael 13 2) Hartley, Emma 13

3) Croft, Mady 13 4) Thomas, Marlasha 13

38.75 34.40 31.57 31.86

A4 2:17.61SG Swim Club-MA

1) Coats, Katie 13 2) Hoschar, Allison 14

3) Parks, Kylee 13 4) Hagarman, Emmaleigh 14

37.96 37.07 34.21 28.37

B5 2:32.04WSC

1) Pottman, Jamie 14 2) Roberts, Olivia 13

3) Andrews, Telia 13 4) Kerns, Anna 14

37.38 40.67 34.31 39.68

 
Event 12  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

All-Star: 1:51.81 A Wildcat Swim Club2/23/1997

Patriot: 1:52.11 P Spring Grove Swim Club2/22/1997

Colonial: 1:48.37 C Wildcat Swim Club2/7/2014

L. Brockway, G. Wertz, J. Stoner, S. Schuler

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:03.03WSC

1) Granholm, Quinn 13 2) Marston, Robby 13

3) Smolinski, Tomek 13 4) Granholm, Egan 13

31.17 36.35 29.25 26.26

A2 2:04.57SG Swim Club-MA

1) Smith, Christian 13 2) Perry, Daniel 13

3) Gordon, Daniel 13 4) Raub, Jack 13

38.59 38.79 21.96 25.23

A3 2:20.88TAC

1) Aparicio, Nicholas 13 2) Herink, Tyler 13

3) Koller, Calvin 13 4) Ports, Jack 13

36.96 41.33 30.69 31.90

B4 2:23.93BSC-MA

1) Thoman, KC 13 2) Morgan, Zane 11

3) Clifton, Ben 13 4) Tatlas, Alan 14

35.86 44.09 33.75 30.23

A--- DQBSC-MA

False start - Misc

1) Helmeczi, Casey 13 2) Schwalm, Gannon 13

3) Morgan, Levi 13 4) Clifton, Alex 13

32.72 34.10 29.24 27.95
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Results - Colonial

(Event 12  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B--- DQWSC

Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: Did not finish on back - back

1) Tempera, Aidan 13 2) Anderson, Garren 11

3) Kopp, Justin 13 4) Mchedlishvili, Givi 11

49.12 39.75 42.99 51.21

 
Event 15  Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM

All-Star: 1:15.41 A Maddy Thomas2/9/2008

Patriot: 1:14.14 P Michelle King2/6/1999

Colonial: 1:10.29 C Morgan Pfaff2/12/2005

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC-MA 101 1:18.45Zimmerman, Aaliyah

36.37 42.08

WSC 102 1:28.78Hubbert, Aundraia

42.06 46.72

BSC-MA  93 1:29.42Starner, Masin

39.42 50.00

WSC  94 1:39.20Deitch, Rachel

44.67 54.53

TAC 105 1:43.06Delgado, Olivia

49.35 53.71

SG Swim Club-MA 106 1:44.99White, Amiyah

52.83 52.16

TAC 107 1:48.64Herink, Gina

47.97 1:00.67

SG Swim Club-MA  98 1:50.03Gans, Kylah

47.65 1:02.38

BSC-MA  99 1:52.22Reachard, Allison

58.17 54.05

SG Swim Club-MA 1010 1:52.97Kidd, Tally

54.87 58.10

 
Event 16  Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM

All-Star: 1:16.83 A Mason Tate2/11/2006

Patriot: 1:22.86 P Kyle Huber2/12/2005

Colonial: 1:17.39 C Mason Tate2/4/2006

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC-MA 101 1:24.94Schwalm, Grant

40.42 44.52

WSC 102 1:33.20Shipley, Austin

44.86 48.34

SG Swim Club-MA 103 1:34.89Raub, James

47.26 47.63

BSC-MA 104 1:34.92Mulligan, Nick

47.82 47.10

SG Swim Club-MA 105 1:37.38Raub, Sam

46.51 50.87

BSC-MA 106 1:39.98Strickhouser, Logan

47.69 52.29

BSC-MA  97 1:44.09King, Dalen

49.23 54.86

TAC  98 1:48.42Saunders, Logan

48.21 1:00.21

WSC  99 1:50.52Fetrow, Dylan

55.38 55.14

SG Swim Club-MA  9--- DQSpangler, Zachary

Scissors kick - breast

49.95 1:00.43

 
Event 17  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

All-Star: 1:04.94 A Michelle King2/4/2001

Patriot: 1:04.74 P Michelle King2/3/2001

Colonial: 1:09.04 C Jesse North2/3/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC-MA 111 1:16.38Ward, Izzy

35.54 40.84

SG Swim Club-MA 122 1:16.44Janusz, Madison

34.98 41.46

TAC 113 1:19.71McKenna, Bailey

35.78 43.93

SG Swim Club-MA 124 1:22.74Hershey, Trista

36.61 46.13

BSC-MA 115 1:24.03Myers, Kenzi

39.95 44.08

WSC 116 1:24.52Shipley, Rebecca

38.82 45.70

TAC 117 1:25.10Trimmer, Madelin

37.28 47.82

TAC 118 1:25.43Abel, Lauren

38.79 46.64

WSC 119 1:27.72Walsh-Gurklis, Rose

39.13 48.59

SG Swim Club-MA 1110 1:28.42McCandless, Cadence

40.86 47.56

WSC 1111 1:29.64Cathell, Ann

39.35 50.29

 
Event 18  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

All-Star: 1:03.95 A Jordan Derk2/9/2003

Patriot: 1:08.77 P Austin Liberatore2/3/2007

Colonial: 1:02.90 C Kevin Marstellar2/7/2004

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SG Swim Club-MA 121 1:13.37Lillich, Kyle

34.18 39.19

WSC 112 1:13.97Neutzel, Lawson

32.58 41.39

BSC-MA 113 1:19.87Brown, Logan

37.20 42.67

TAC 114 1:20.29Hunt, Reed

37.02 43.27

WSC 125 1:25.66Allen, Andrew

37.73 47.93

WSC 116 1:27.92Stiles, Cooper

40.75 47.17

 
Event 19  Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM

All-Star: 2:17.48 A Michele King2/3/2002

Patriot: 2:19.12 P Michelle King2/2/2002

Colonial: 2:20.29 C Emily Smeltzer2/2/2008

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WSC 131 2:27.14McHenry, Sophia

31.01 39.53 42.64 33.96
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Event 20  Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM

All-Star: 2:12.44 A Joe Bentz2/3/2002

Patriot: 2:17.65 P Sean Burdette2/7/2004

Colonial: 2:23.69 C Alex King2/4/2006

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SG Swim Club-MA 131 2:25.70Perry, Daniel

29.60 36.40 45.44 34.26

BSC-MA 132 2:29.56Schwalm, Gannon

33.06 38.35 44.18 33.97

 
Event 23  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 15.38 A Carson Gross2/10/2007

Patriot: 15.87 P Courtney N Harnish2/3/2007

Colonial: 15.05 C Jesse North2/7/2004

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TAC  81 16.06Mckenna, Colbie

BSC-MA  82 16.16Schaeberle, Claire

TAC  73 17.82Chevaux, Lyla

SG Swim Club-MA  84 18.91Kipple, Allie

SG Swim Club-MA  85 18.98Ilgenfritz, Chloe

TAC  86 19.03Purkanto, Alexia

TAC  77 20.56Bryant, Julia

BSC-MA  8*8 20.75Howell, Meredith

BSC-MA  7*8 20.75Dubbs, Alaina

WSC  810 20.79Rapchack, Evie

TAC  611 21.02Norton, Mackenzie

WSC  812 21.06Hughes, Lauren

BSC-MA  613 21.15Updegraff, Ariana

SG Swim Club-MA  714 21.73Lecrone, Natalie

WSC  715 21.87McLaughlin, Molly

WSC  816 22.34Babcock, Rory

BSC-MA  617 22.39Slonaker, Addie

TAC  818 23.49Heilman, Cora

WSC  719 23.55Hill, Zoe

TAC  820 23.91Harr, Mackenzie

TAC  521 24.49Pool, Ryan

WSC  622 24.66Stone, Kailah

WSC  823 25.18Floyd, Teagan

25.72 22.39

WSC  524 25.65Ruth, Lilly

25.70 19.00

BSC-MA  725 25.80Frederick, Anna

TAC  626 33.69Steinmetz, Keira

35.84 15.21

TAC  727 37.43Gomez, Juliah

37.55 16.82

 
Event 24  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 15.29 A Brad Sloan2/25/1996

Patriot: 16.58 P Chase Flickinger2/4/2006

Colonial: 14.95 C Corey Stauffer2/12/2005

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WSC  81 17.06Spangler, Ethan

TAC  82 17.54Royer, Jake

TAC  83 18.00Kochenour, Aidan

BSC-MA  74 18.28Weaver, Colton

BSC-MA  85 18.73Ebert, Noah

BSC-MA  86 19.81Renoll, Joshua

TAC  87 20.13Dodson, Mikey

BSC-MA  68 20.48Schaeberle, Chase

SG Swim Club-MA  79 20.60Bechtel, Brandon

TAC  810 20.80Shorb, JR

BSC-MA  711 20.88Muller, William

SG Swim Club-MA  812 20.91Watts, Frederick

SG Swim Club-MA  813 21.02Henning, Sean

BSC-MA  714 21.27Prince, Cole

TAC  715 22.15Titter, Liam

TAC  716 23.58Saunders, Weston

BSC-MA  817 25.02Moyer, Colin

SG Swim Club-MA  818 26.83Smith, Tyler

WSC  719 26.92Appleby, Jacob

SG Swim Club-MA  720 27.24Kidd, Xaviar

BSC-MA  521 27.81Weaver, Ty

SG Swim Club-MA  822 29.85Prince, Keeghan

BSC-MA  723 32.14Green, Josiah

TAC  624 34.21Quinn, Rhys

 
Event 25  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 28.27 A Megan Zortman2/25/1996

Patriot: 29.06 P Nicole Price2/3/2007

Colonial: 29.56 C Jesse North2/4/2006

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TAC 101 29.43CNeidigh, Brynn

WSC 102 30.15Way, Emily

TAC  93 31.60Chevaux, Chloe

TAC 104 32.95Baker, Lillian

BSC-MA  95 34.26Shelly, Peyton

BSC-MA  96 34.30Ward, Ella

WSC 107 35.14Hubbert, Aundraia

WSC  98 35.85Wilkinson, Isabella

WSC  99 35.90Hazlett, Lauren

TAC  9*10 36.08Koller, Sarah

TAC 10*10 36.08Englerth, Lena

WSC 1012 36.73Bhatt, Manika

TAC 1013 36.97Sprankle, Abigail

BSC-MA  914 37.40Fitzsimmons, Malissa

TAC 1015 37.42Lenker, Abigail

BSC-MA  916 38.67Blum, Raegs

WSC  917 40.28Ruth, Vivian

TAC 1018 40.98Hoff, Brynne

SG Swim Club-MA  919 41.30Hess, McKenzie

BSC-MA 1020 42.07Kerr, Carly

SG Swim Club-MA 1021 43.50Sterner, Ava

SG Swim Club-MA 1022 45.04Hale, Bella

WSC  923 45.10Norton, Jessica

WSC  924 45.58Klinedinst, Marley

BSC-MA 1025 47.71Brown, Sydney

WSC  926 48.52Koller, Leah

SG Swim Club-MA  927 49.83Gorman, Rachael

BSC-MA  928 50.36Payne, Nadia

BSC-MA  929 50.92Throne, Peyton

TAC  930 53.26Seward, Trinity

SG Swim Club-MA  931 55.47Gunnet, Angel

SG Swim Club-MA  932 55.97Little, Madalyn
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2017 Colonial Division Meet - 2/4/2017

Results - Colonial
 
Event 26  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 29.52 A Spencer Hill2/7/2009

Patriot: 30.65 P Erik H Peckmann2/3/2007

Colonial: 29.51 C Spencer Hill1/31/2009

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC-MA 101 36.17Hjelmen, Layton

WSC  92 37.20Rivera, Nicholas

WSC  93 38.95Barlow, Charley

BSC-MA  94 40.03Green, Isaiah

BSC-MA  95 40.81Buck, Lucas

BSC-MA  96 41.23Welsh, Grady

SG Swim Club-MA  97 41.33Lancaster, Elijah

WSC  98 41.88Stone, Matthew

BSC-MA 109 42.23Moyer, Conrad

SG Swim Club-MA  910 42.82German, Ayden

SG Swim Club-MA  911 43.12Spangler, Zachary

SG Swim Club-MA  912 43.30Spaide, Owen

BSC-MA 1013 44.61Montgomery, Jacob

BSC-MA 1014 45.01Turner, Austin

WSC 1015 45.52McDermott, Jack

BSC-MA 1016 50.42Soderberg, Grey

BSC-MA  917 50.61McKinley, Landyn

BSC-MA  918 51.47Dubbs, Christian

TAC 1019 54.06Romine, Gaven

 
Event 27  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 26.79 A Emily Smeltzer2/10/2007

Patriot: 26.51 P Michelle King2/3/2001

Colonial: 26.37 C Tori Shearer2/7/2004

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WSC 121 27.12Brockway, Langley

WSC 122 29.62Langmead, Paige

SG Swim Club-MA 113 30.54Roeser, Natalia

WSC 114 30.78Oswandel, Lauren

TAC 125 31.25Koogle, Alexis

TAC 126 32.57Thoman, Alexis

TAC 117 33.26Titter, Anna

WSC 11*8 33.39Trumble, Addie

WSC 11*8 33.39Shipley, Rebecca

TAC 1110 33.95Shorb, Megan

WSC 1211 34.61Iovene, Isabella

TAC 1112 35.86Eckenroth, Margaret

SG Swim Club-MA 1113 35.95Sanchez, Abigail

SG Swim Club-MA 1114 36.17Bohnert, Brooke

BSC-MA 1215 36.19Hinson, Heather

SG Swim Club-MA 1116 36.24Etter, Gabrielle

TAC 1117 36.88Smith, Charlotte

SG Swim Club-MA 1118 37.28Wyrick, Katy

TAC 1119 37.56Noll, Caitlyn

SG Swim Club-MA 1220 38.34Meranto, Katy

 
Event 28  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 25.69 A Corey Stauffer2/7/2009

Patriot: 27.11 P Nathan Mart2/2/2008

Colonial: 26.14 C Corey Stauffer1/31/2009

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC-MA 121 28.83Beshore, Owen

SG Swim Club-MA 122 28.95Raub, Peter

BSC-MA 113 29.12Castano, Adrian

SG Swim Club-MA 124 30.30Godman, Justin

WSC 115 32.47Muth, Joseph

WSC 126 32.78Tate, Hunter

WSC 127 32.91Diorio, Michael

SG Swim Club-MA 118 32.94Gross, Adam

BSC-MA 119 33.23Morgan, Zane

BSC-MA 1110 34.34Throne, Landon

TAC 1111 34.57Fryar, Cyrus

BSC-MA 1112 34.59Bishop, Barron

WSC 1113 34.97Orendorf, Nicholas

WSC 1214 38.15Balderson, Christopher

WSC 1115 38.20Anderson, Garren

WSC 1116 39.85Merrifield, Nicholas

WSC 1117 42.51Mchedlishvili, Givi

WSC 1218 44.54Kim, Ethan

WSC 1119 44.92Curry, Tanner

WSC 1220 45.97Bowman, Steven

 
Event 29  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 25.43 A Michele King2/3/2002

Patriot: 26.32 P Aniella Janosky1/31/2009

Colonial: 26.23 C Tori Shearer2/12/2005

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SG Swim Club-MA 141 29.35Hagarman, Emmaleigh

WSC 132 31.21Roberts, Olivia

TAC 133 31.65Poff, Hannah

BSC-MA 134 32.35Thomas, Marlasha

BSC-MA 135 35.05Blum, Kena

WSC 146 42.13Kerns, Anna

 
Event 30  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 23.52 A Reggie Shearer2/7/1999

Patriot: 24.84 P Eric Naylor2/12/2005

Colonial: 22.74 C Steven Douglas2/7/2004

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC-MA 131 25.56Morgan, Levi

WSC 132 25.67Smolinski, Tomek

WSC 133 27.96Granholm, Egan

WSC 134 29.56Marston, Robby

BSC-MA 135 29.73Thoman, KC

BSC-MA 146 30.42Tatlas, Alan

SG Swim Club-MA 137 31.02Smith, Christian

WSC 138 31.95Kopp, Justin

WSC 139 32.91Tempera, Aidan

 
Event 33  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

All-Star: 18.10 A Caryn Goodhart2/21/1998

Patriot: 18.56 P Haley Miller2/6/1999

Colonial: 18.26 C Kacey Oberlander2/3/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC-MA  81 20.88Brandt, Whiskie

TAC  82 22.84Mckenna, Colbie

SG Swim Club-MA  83 24.02Ilgenfritz, Chloe

BSC-MA  64 24.14Updegraff, Ariana

WSC  75 24.27Hill, Zoe

WSC  76 24.59Klinedinst, Piper

TAC  87 26.07Harr, Mackenzie

TAC  68 26.14Purkanto, Elizabeth
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2017 Colonial Division Meet - 2/4/2017

Results - Colonial

(Event 33  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SG Swim Club-MA  79 26.29Lancaster, Hannah

SG Swim Club-MA  710 26.40Lecrone, Natalie

TAC  611 27.63Norton, Mackenzie

BSC-MA  712 27.64Ungrady, Izzy

WSC  813 27.94Rapchack, Evie

TAC  614 29.21Steinmetz, Keira

WSC  815 29.22Babcock, Rory

WSC  516 29.63Ruth, Lilly

BSC-MA  717 29.92Dubbs, Alaina

TAC  818 30.12Heilman, Cora

TAC  519 30.43Pool, Ryan

BSC-MA  720 33.46Frederick, Anna

TAC  721 38.52Gomez, Juliah

 
Event 34  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

All-Star: 18.23 A Matthew Cooksey2/7/1999

Patriot: 20.43 P Austin Groff2/7/2004

Colonial: 19.49 C Mason Tate2/7/2004

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TAC  81 20.12PRoyer, Jake

WSC  82 20.33PWalsh-Gurklis, Evan

BSC-MA  83 22.51Renoll, Joshua

SG Swim Club-MA  74 23.88Bechtel, Brandon

BSC-MA  75 24.42Ege, Liam

BSC-MA  76 24.81Prince, Cole

TAC  87 25.40Dodson, Mikey

SG Swim Club-MA  88 25.55Altland, Levi

WSC  79 26.39Deitch, Alex

SG Swim Club-MA  810 27.07Prince, Keeghan

BSC-MA  811 27.46Moyer, Colin

TAC  712 28.25Saunders, Weston

WSC  713 28.48Appleby, Jacob

BSC-MA  7*14 29.82Green, Josiah

BSC-MA  6*14 29.82Schaeberle, Chase

SG Swim Club-MA  816 29.91Smith, Tyler

TAC  617 33.56Quinn, Rhys

SG Swim Club-MA  618 33.83Searle, Hayden

BSC-MA  5--- DQWeaver, Ty

Did not finish on back

 
Event 35  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke

All-Star: 33.51 A Nicole Price2/10/2007

Patriot: 32.90 P Nicole Price2/3/2007

Colonial: 35.66 C Allison McKenzie2/2/2008

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC-MA 101 34.78CAgravante, Lizzy

WSC  92 40.36Hazlett, Lauren

BSC-MA  93 41.88Starner, Masin

BSC-MA  94 42.64Ward, Ella

WSC  95 43.62Koratich, Kylee

TAC 106 43.85Sprankle, Abigail

TAC 107 44.02Baker, Lillian

WSC  98 44.56McHenry, Izzy

TAC  99 45.80Bates, Emma

WSC  910 46.00Brown, Sydney

SG Swim Club-MA  911 46.70Gans, Kylah

TAC  912 47.24Koller, Sarah

BSC-MA  913 51.88Zecher, Savannah

WSC  914 51.90Norton, Jessica

WSC  915 52.78Ruth, Vivian

SG Swim Club-MA  916 53.31Gorman, Rachael

BSC-MA  917 56.23Payne, Nadia

TAC  918 57.54Seward, Trinity

BSC-MA 1019 58.01Brown, Sydney

SG Swim Club-MA  920 1:06.22Gunnet, Angel

SG Swim Club-MA  9--- DQHess, McKenzie

Did not finish on back

 
Event 36  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke

All-Star: 33.46 A Kevin Marstellar2/3/2002

Patriot: 35.78 P Erik H Peckmann2/3/2007

Colonial: 34.50 C Noah Brockway2/3/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC-MA 101 41.26Helmeczi, Kaidan

BSC-MA 102 45.52Montgomery, Jacob

SG Swim Club-MA  93 46.46Lancaster, Elijah

SG Swim Club-MA  94 48.00Spaide, Owen

WSC 105 48.67McDermott, Jack

WSC  96 49.86Stone, Matthew

BSC-MA  97 51.35Buck, Lucas

BSC-MA  98 52.95Green, Isaiah

BSC-MA  99 57.46Dubbs, Christian

BSC-MA  910 1:03.40McKinley, Landyn

BSC-MA 10--- DQSoderberg, Grey

No touch at turn

BSC-MA 10--- DQTurner, Austin

Not on back off wall

TAC 10--- DQRomine, Gaven

Did not finish on back

 
Event 37  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

All-Star: 30.35 A Megan Zortman2/23/1997

Patriot: 30.50 P Nicole Price2/2/2008

Colonial: 31.85 C Morgan Oberlander2/7/2004

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SG Swim Club-MA 121 32.03Bell, Elizabeth

WSC 122 33.24O'Rourke, Katie

WSC 113 34.91Oswandel, Lauren

SG Swim Club-MA 124 35.65Janusz, Madison

TAC 115 37.43Abel, Lauren

TAC 126 38.48Sprankle, Ella

SG Swim Club-MA 127 39.06Hershey, Trista

WSC 128 39.35Koicuba, Sadie

TAC 119 40.85Quinn, Tearnie

TAC 1110 41.22Smith, Charlotte

WSC 1111 42.19Walsh-Gurklis, Rose

TAC 1112 42.87Titter, Anna

SG Swim Club-MA 1113 43.32Wyrick, Katy

SG Swim Club-MA 1214 43.97Meranto, Katy

BSC-MA 1115 44.36Barshinger, Caitlyn

TAC 1116 47.46Eckenroth, Margaret
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2017 Colonial Division Meet - 2/4/2017

Results - Colonial
 
Event 38  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

All-Star: 29.89 A Andrew Feltenberger2/7/1999

Patriot: 28.64 P Eric Naylor2/7/2004

Colonial: 28.08 C Kevin Marstellar2/7/2004

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SG Swim Club-MA 121 32.60Smith, Trey

BSC-MA 112 35.05Castano, Adrian

TAC 123 35.87Williams, Quinn

WSC 11*4 39.06Stiles, Cooper

WSC 12*4 39.06Tate, Hunter

WSC 116 40.36Senft, Masen

BSC-MA 127 41.13Weber, Jamie

WSC 118 44.15Orendorf, Nicholas

WSC 129 50.68Balderson, Christopher

WSC 1110 53.94Curry, Tanner

WSC 1211 1:05.64Kim, Ethan

TAC 11--- DQFryar, Cyrus

Did not finish on back

 
Event 39  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

All-Star: 1:04.87 A Quinn Miller2/25/1996

Patriot: 1:04.84 P Kelsie Jones2/4/2006

Colonial: 1:06.50 C Emily Slobodian2/12/2005

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WSC 131 1:14.81Krone, Olivia

35.54 39.27

SG Swim Club-MA 132 1:19.25Parks, Kylee

38.47 40.78

WSC 133 1:24.24Andrews, Telia

38.94 45.30

BSC-MA 134 1:28.05Thomas, Marlasha

TAC 135 1:30.79Aparicio, Elisabeth

 
Event 40  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

All-Star: 59.27 A Tim Groth2/4/2001

Patriot: 57.41 P Eric Naylor2/12/2005

Colonial: 1:02.12 C Chance King1/31/2009

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WSC 131 1:07.49Granholm, Quinn

33.11 34.38

BSC-MA 132 1:13.88Helmeczi, Casey

35.06 38.82

BSC-MA 133 1:17.91Thoman, KC

38.20 39.71

TAC 134 1:19.09Aparicio, Nicholas

37.75 41.34

SG Swim Club-MA 135 1:29.48Wyrick, Ben

 
Event 43  Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 34.05 A Kacey Oberlander2/10/2007

Patriot: 33.86 P Amie Mowery2/6/1999

Colonial: 34.23 C Kacey Oberlander2/3/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC-MA  81 36.61Brandt, Whiskie

WSC  82 41.93Stiles, Lexa

BSC-MA  83 43.86Koontz, Emma

TAC  84 44.34Kochert, Leah

SG Swim Club-MA  85 44.83Kipple, Allie

WSC  76 47.80Navarro, Leah

TAC  87 47.98Purkanto, Alexia

WSC  78 50.03Klinedinst, Piper

BSC-MA  79 1:00.49Reachard, Katelyn

 
Event 44  Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 32.99 A Rick Hoffheins2/23/1997

Patriot: 33.62 P Rick Hoffheins2/22/1997

Colonial: 32.90 C Corey Stauffer2/12/2005

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WSC  81 39.46Spangler, Ethan

BSC-MA  82 40.40Ebert, Noah

BSC-MA  73 45.88Phifer, Ray

SG Swim Club-MA  84 52.25Altland, Levi

WSC  75 52.85Deitch, Alex

BSC-MA  76 54.23Ege, Liam

WSC  67 54.84Allen, Jackson

 
Event 45  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 1:04.49 A Aniella Janosky2/11/2006

Patriot: 1:05.41 P Aniella Janosky2/4/2006

Colonial: 1:07.45 C Maddy Thomas2/2/2008

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC-MA 101 1:05.53CZimmerman, Aaliyah

30.95 34.58

WSC 102 1:09.50Way, Emily

33.46 36.04

TAC  93 1:12.46Chevaux, Chloe

33.43 39.03

WSC 104 1:14.91Navarro, Isabella

35.05 39.86

BSC-MA  95 1:26.04Fitzsimmons, Malissa

39.74 46.30

BSC-MA  96 1:26.81Blum, Raegs

41.91 44.90

WSC  97 1:27.41McHenry, Izzy

41.13 46.28

TAC 108 1:36.72Herink, Gina

43.44 53.28

SG Swim Club-MA 109 1:42.71Sterner, Ava

47.75 54.96

 
Event 46  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 1:05.55 A Corey Stauffer2/10/2007

Patriot: 1:09.34 P Devin Soop2/3/2007

Colonial: 1:06.13 C Corey Stauffer2/3/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC-MA 101 1:20.03Mulligan, Nick

38.61 41.42

SG Swim Club-MA 102 1:21.28Raub, James

40.74 40.54

BSC-MA 103 1:21.30Hjelmen, Layton

38.43 42.87

SG Swim Club-MA  94 1:21.91Lancaster, Liam

39.85 42.06

BSC-MA 105 1:26.20Strickhouser, Logan

42.29 43.91

BSC-MA 106 1:26.51Helmeczi, Kaidan

39.27 47.24
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2017 Colonial Division Meet - 2/4/2017

Results - Colonial

(Event 46  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WSC  97 1:26.68Rivera, Nicholas

39.90 46.78

TAC  98 1:29.50Saunders, Logan

43.41 46.09

 
Event 47  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 57.94 A Nicole Smith2/7/2009

Patriot: 58.36 P Aniella F Janosky2/2/2008

Colonial: 56.90 C Maddy Taylor2/4/2017

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC-MA 121 56.90CTaylor, Maddy

26.68 30.22

WSC 122 59.03Brockway, Langley

28.27 30.76

BSC-MA 113 1:04.65Ward, Izzy

30.91 33.74

BSC-MA 124 1:05.32Payne, Kennedy

31.03 34.29

SG Swim Club-MA 115 1:07.61Czapp, Sarah

32.24 35.37

TAC 116 1:12.40Trimmer, Madelin

33.92 38.48

TAC 117 1:16.77Shorb, Megan

37.94 38.83

BSC-MA 118 1:18.91Bell, Riley

37.14 41.77

TAC 119 1:20.09Quinn, Tearnie

39.07 41.02

BSC-MA 1210 1:20.35Hinson, Heather

38.80 41.55

TAC 1211 1:24.54Kouma, Jacquelyn

38.72 45.82

 
Event 48  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 56.42 A Chance King2/9/2008

Patriot: 58.82 P Steven Braswell2/2/2008

Colonial: 55.78 C Chance T King2/2/2008

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SG Swim Club-MA 121 1:04.47Lillich, Kyle

30.93 33.54

SG Swim Club-MA 122 1:05.53Raub, Peter

32.06 33.47

TAC 123 1:07.41Williams, Quinn

32.78 34.63

WSC 114 1:11.65Senft, Masen

34.23 37.42

WSC 125 1:18.79Diorio, Michael

36.29 42.50

 
Event 49  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 54.38 A Michele King2/3/2002

Patriot: 55.17 P Michelle King2/2/2002

Colonial: 57.41 C Emily Slobodian2/12/2005

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TAC 131 57.04CGuyer, Sophia

27.57 29.47

WSC 132 58.71Trumble, Samantha

27.84 30.87

TAC 133 1:03.15Lonergan, Megan

30.23 32.92

SG Swim Club-MA 144 1:03.33Hoschar, Allison

29.91 33.42

WSC 145 1:04.61Pottman, Jamie

30.74 33.87

WSC 136 1:05.15Krone, Olivia

31.09 34.06

TAC 137 1:06.46Bowen, Carly

31.51 34.95

TAC 138 1:20.62Aparicio, Elisabeth

1:20.65

WSC 149 1:31.73Kerns, Anna

41.69 50.04

SG Swim Club-MA 13--- DQCoats, Katie

False start

32.74 35.39

 
Event 50  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 53.00 A Travis Kiepert2/25/1996

Patriot: 54.35 P Chris Bankert2/3/2007

Colonial: 51.17 C Steven Douglas2/7/2004

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SG Swim Club-MA 131 55.20Gordon, Daniel

26.65 28.55

BSC-MA 132 58.63Morgan, Levi

27.73 30.90

WSC 133 58.86Smolinski, Tomek

28.11 30.75

BSC-MA 134 1:02.85Clifton, Alex

30.38 32.47

TAC 135 1:09.25Aparicio, Nicholas

33.33 35.92

TAC 136 1:10.38Herink, Tyler

33.04 37.34

SG Swim Club-MA 137 1:10.81Wyrick, Ben

33.81 37.00

WSC 138 1:14.17Tempera, Aidan

34.44 39.73

 
Event 53  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

All-Star: 19.71 A Danielle Schaeffer2/6/2000

Patriot: 21.35 P Lauren Parrini2/4/2006

Colonial: 19.97 C Megan Hunt2/2/2008

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC-MA  81 23.48Schaeberle, Claire

TAC  72 24.08Chevaux, Lyla

TAC  83 25.45Millek, Stella

WSC  84 26.37Hughes, Lauren

SG Swim Club-MA  85 26.48Calugar, Alexia

TAC  86 26.78Kochert, Leah

BSC-MA  87 27.42Howell, Meredith

TAC  88 28.28Philippe, Gabrielle

WSC  89 31.20Shipley, Victoria

WSC  810 36.10Werkley, Katie
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2017 Colonial Division Meet - 2/4/2017

Results - Colonial

(Event 53  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WSC  7--- DQMcLaughlin, Molly

Non-simultaneous arms

WSC  6--- DQStone, Kailah

Alternating Kick

 
Event 54  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

All-Star: 19.82 A Jordan Derk2/7/1999

Patriot: 19.66 P Tommy Wilt2/24/1996

Colonial: 19.20 C Dylan North2/3/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SG Swim Club-MA  81 25.37Henning, Sean

BSC-MA  72 27.61Muller, William

SG Swim Club-MA  83 28.72Watts, Frederick

SG Swim Club-MA  74 35.15Kidd, Xaviar

BSC-MA  7--- DQWeaver, Colton

Alternating Kick

SG Swim Club-MA  6--- DQSearle, Hayden

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

 
Event 55  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke

All-Star: 36.98 A Shannon Hemberger2/22/1998

Patriot: 38.08 P Michelle King2/6/1999

Colonial: 36.42 C Morgan Pfaff2/12/2005

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TAC 101 43.55Englerth, Lena

BSC-MA  92 46.76Shelly, Peyton

TAC 103 48.92Lenker, Abigail

TAC 104 49.42Hoff, Brynne

WSC 105 49.82Bhatt, Manika

SG Swim Club-MA 106 49.98White, Amiyah

WSC  97 50.26Wilkinson, Isabella

BSC-MA  98 51.72Reachard, Allison

WSC  99 52.20Koratich, Kylee

TAC 1010 52.44Delgado, Olivia

WSC  911 53.22McHenry, Amelia

BSC-MA  912 54.76Zecher, Savannah

WSC  913 55.05Wise, Laykon

WSC  914 57.09Klinedinst, Marley

WSC  915 57.14Koller, Leah

SG Swim Club-MA  916 1:02.42Little, Madalyn

BSC-MA  917 1:08.16Throne, Peyton

SG Swim Club-MA 10--- DQKidd, Tally

Downward butterfly kick

SG Swim Club-MA 10--- DQHale, Bella

Alternating Kick

 
Event 56  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke

All-Star: 37.84 A Mason Tate2/10/2007

Patriot: 38.92 P Tommy Wilt2/21/1998

Colonial: 36.81 C Mason Tate2/3/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC-MA 101 40.44Schwalm, Grant

SG Swim Club-MA 102 48.16Raub, Sam

BSC-MA 103 48.60Moyer, Conrad

TAC 104 49.73Poff, Griffin

WSC  95 50.40Fetrow, Dylan

BSC-MA  96 54.98King, Dalen

SG Swim Club-MA  97 1:00.14German, Ayden

 
Event 57  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

All-Star: 34.14 A Emily Smeltzer2/10/2007

Patriot: 37.28 P Lindsay Beck2/4/2006

Colonial: 34.42 C Emily Smeltzer2/3/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WSC 121 39.67Iovene, Isabella

WSC 122 39.77Koicuba, Sadie

WSC 123 39.88Langmead, Paige

SG Swim Club-MA 114 40.16Roeser, Natalia

BSC-MA 125 40.64Payne, Kennedy

BSC-MA 116 40.72Kurilla, Haylie

WSC 117 41.06Trumble, Addie

TAC 128 41.87Thoman, Alexis

BSC-MA 119 42.27Myers, Kenzi

SG Swim Club-MA 1110 44.89Etter, Gabrielle

TAC 1211 44.94Koogle, Alexis

TAC 1212 46.40Kouma, Jacquelyn

SG Swim Club-MA 1113 48.95McCandless, Cadence

WSC 1114 49.23Spangler, Mckenna

SG Swim Club-MA 11--- DQBohnert, Brooke

Downward butterfly kick

TAC 11--- DQNoll, Caitlyn

False start

 
Event 58  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

All-Star: 31.86 A Jordan Derk2/9/2003

Patriot: 36.19 P Jesse Strickhouser2/2/2008

Colonial: 35.34 C Shane Fullem2/3/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SG Swim Club-MA 121 38.29Godman, Justin

BSC-MA 122 38.65Beshore, Owen

SG Swim Club-MA 123 42.11Ball, Bryce

WSC 114 42.93Muth, Joseph

BSC-MA 125 43.60Weber, Jamie

BSC-MA 116 43.92Morgan, Zane

SG Swim Club-MA 117 45.05Gross, Adam

BSC-MA 118 47.25Throne, Landon

BSC-MA 119 50.16Bishop, Barron

WSC 1110 1:00.36Merrifield, Nicholas

WSC 11--- DQAnderson, Garren

Downward butterfly kick

WSC 12--- DQBowman, Steven

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

 
Event 59  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

All-Star: 1:13.79 A Sarah Evans2/11/2006

Patriot: 1:13.44 P Sarah Evans2/4/2006

Colonial: 1:12.54 C Julianna Fritzinger2/2/2008

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC-MA 131 1:14.74Hartley, Emma

35.03 39.71

SG Swim Club-MA 132 1:18.72Parks, Kylee

36.78 41.94

SG Swim Club-MA 143 1:20.07Hoschar, Allison

37.62 42.45

BSC-MA 134 1:24.18Eckenrode, Rachael

39.29 44.89
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2017 Colonial Division Meet - 2/4/2017

Results - Colonial

(Event 59  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SG Swim Club-MA 135 1:30.04Coats, Katie

42.36 47.68

WSC 136 1:30.10Roberts, Olivia

42.88 47.22

TAC 137 1:31.70Poff, Hannah

43.73 47.97

 
Event 60  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

All-Star: 1:07.68 A Adam Becker2/22/1998

Patriot: 1:07.97 P Adam Becker2/21/1998

Colonial: 1:07.48 C G Wertz2/12/2014

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC-MA 131 1:16.23Schwalm, Gannon

35.46 40.77

SG Swim Club-MA 132 1:25.27Raub, Jack

40.76 44.51

WSC 133 1:26.86Granholm, Egan

40.95 45.91

TAC 134 1:28.22Koller, Calvin

42.63 45.59

TAC 135 1:29.69Ports, Jack

42.90 46.79

TAC 136 1:31.38Herink, Tyler

42.23 49.15

WSC 137 1:32.05Marston, Robby

41.06 50.99

BSC-MA 148 1:34.07Tatlas, Alan

44.62 49.45

SG Swim Club-MA 139 1:36.87Smith, Christian

46.33 50.54

BSC-MA 13--- DQClifton, Ben

False start

39.50 44.76

 
Event 63  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly

All-Star: 16.92 A Amie Mowery2/7/1999

Patriot: 16.12 P Amie Mowery2/6/1999

Colonial: 16.75 C Maddy Thomas2/4/2006

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WSC  81 21.32Stiles, Lexa

BSC-MA  82 21.76Koontz, Emma

WSC  73 22.45Navarro, Leah

TAC  84 23.04Millek, Stella

WSC  85 25.47Werkley, Katie

TAC  86 25.51Philippe, Gabrielle

SG Swim Club-MA  87 27.34Calugar, Alexia

WSC  88 28.63Shipley, Victoria

TAC  69 29.28Purkanto, Elizabeth

BSC-MA  710 30.18Ungrady, Izzy

BSC-MA  611 30.81Slonaker, Addie

SG Swim Club-MA  712 32.37Lancaster, Hannah

WSC  8--- DQFloyd, Teagan

Non-simultaneous arms

TAC  7--- DQBryant, Julia

Alternating Kick

BSC-MA  7--- DQReachard, Katelyn

 
Event 64  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly

All-Star: 15.83 A Dylan North2/10/2007

Patriot: 18.62 P Evan Czulada2/3/2007

Colonial: 16.30 C Dylan North2/3/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WSC  81 22.29Walsh-Gurklis, Evan

TAC  82 22.52Kochenour, Aidan

BSC-MA  73 24.01Phifer, Ray

TAC  84 25.77Shorb, JR

WSC  6--- DQAllen, Jackson

Non-simultaneous arms

TAC  7--- DQTitter, Liam

Alternating Kick

 
Event 65  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly

All-Star: 32.61 A Julie Kogut2/23/1997

Patriot: 32.38 P Hali Flickinger2/12/2005

Colonial: 32.41 C Jesse North2/4/2006

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TAC 101 31.88PNeidigh, Brynn

BSC-MA 102 33.99Agravante, Lizzy

WSC 103 34.83Navarro, Isabella

WSC  94 42.22Brown, Sydney

WSC  95 42.88Deitch, Rachel

WSC  96 48.70McHenry, Amelia

WSC  97 59.27Wise, Laykon

BSC-MA 10--- DQKerr, Carly

Non-simultaneous touch

TAC  9--- DQBates, Emma

False start

 
Event 66  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly

All-Star: 31.76 A Mason Tate2/10/2007

Patriot: 35.33 P Brandon Shaffer2/7/2004

Colonial: 32.29 C Mason Tate2/3/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WSC 101 42.03Shipley, Austin

WSC  92 48.29Barlow, Charley

TAC 103 52.74Poff, Griffin

BSC-MA  94 53.00Welsh, Grady

SG Swim Club-MA  9--- DQLancaster, Liam

False start

 
Event 67  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

All-Star: 28.75 A Michelle King2/4/2001

Patriot: 28.97 P Michelle King2/3/2001

Colonial: 28.67 C Maddy Taylor2/4/2017

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC-MA 121 28.37CTaylor, Maddy

SG Swim Club-MA 122 31.10Bell, Elizabeth

WSC 123 31.78O'Rourke, Katie

TAC 114 33.66McKenna, Bailey

WSC 115 37.45Cathell, Ann

SG Swim Club-MA 116 37.71Czapp, Sarah

BSC-MA 117 38.26Kurilla, Haylie

TAC 128 38.31Sprankle, Ella

SG Swim Club-MA 119 41.69Sanchez, Abigail

WSC 1110 47.58Spangler, Mckenna
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2017 Colonial Division Meet - 2/4/2017

Results - Colonial

(Event 67  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC-MA 11--- DQBarshinger, Caitlyn

Kick breaststroke type

 
Event 68  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

All-Star: 28.64 A Joe Kochenour2/25/1996

Patriot: 30.84 P Stephen Cashman2/7/2004

Colonial: 30.80 C Graham Knaub2/3/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WSC 111 30.89Neutzel, Lawson

SG Swim Club-MA 122 30.91Smith, Trey

TAC 113 33.29Hunt, Reed

BSC-MA 114 34.66Brown, Logan

SG Swim Club-MA 125 34.83Ball, Bryce

WSC 126 36.02Allen, Andrew

WSC 11--- DQMchedlishvili, Givi

Alternating Kick

 
Event 69  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly

All-Star: 1:01.13 A Emily Smeltzer2/7/2009

Patriot: 1:03.12 P Aniella F Janosky1/31/2009

Colonial: 1:02.41 C Emily Smeltzer1/31/2009

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WSC 131 1:04.52McHenry, Sophia

29.96 34.56

SG Swim Club-MA 142 1:18.78Hagarman, Emmaleigh

34.50 44.28

WSC 133 1:21.30Andrews, Telia

36.13 45.17

BSC-MA 134 1:21.46Croft, Mady

35.79 45.67

 
Event 70  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly

All-Star: 58.42 A Eric Wise2/23/1997

Patriot: 1:01.69 P Stephen Cashman2/4/2006

Colonial: 56.16 C L Brockway2/4/2014

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SG Swim Club-MA 131 1:02.65Gordon, Daniel

29.83 32.82

SG Swim Club-MA 132 1:03.89Perry, Daniel

29.27 34.62

TAC 133 1:13.87Koller, Calvin

33.39 40.48

BSC-MA 134 1:15.03Clifton, Alex

33.90 41.13

BSC-MA 13--- DQHelmeczi, Casey

Shoulders not at or past vertical towards breast off the wall

32.66 38.35

 
Event 73  Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

All-Star: 1:10.35 A Trojan Aquatic Club2/10/2007

K Copenheaver, C Zortman, D Gross, C Gross

Patriot: 1:10.91 P Bobcat Swim Club1/31/2009

R Wolfgang, E Fuhrman, L Braswell, K Schaeffer

Colonial: 1:10.60 C Trojan Aquatic Club2/3/2007

K Copenheaver, C Zortman, D Gross, C Gross

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:15.98BSC-MA

1) Koontz, Emma 8 2) Brandt, Whiskie 8

3) Howell, Meredith 8 4) Schaeberle, Claire 8

34.10 41.88

A2 1:19.28TAC

1) Millek, Stella 8 2) Bryant, Julia 7

3) Chevaux, Lyla 7 4) Mckenna, Colbie 8

46.65 32.63

B3 1:27.09TAC

1) Purkanto, Alexia 8 2) Pool, Ryan 5

3) Kochert, Leah 8 4) Philippe, Gabrielle 8

46.02 41.07

A4 1:27.66SG Swim Club-MA

1) Lecrone, Natalie 7 2) Calugar, Alexia 8

3) Kipple, Allie 8 4) Ilgenfritz, Chloe 8

A5 1:31.71WSC

1) Babcock, Rory 8 2) Klinedinst, Piper 7

3) Navarro, Leah 7 4) Stiles, Lexa 8

48.34 43.37

B6 1:35.18WSC

1) Shipley, Victoria 8 2) Rapchack, Evie 8

3) McLaughlin, Molly 7 4) Hughes, Lauren 8

47.14 48.04

B7 1:39.30BSC-MA

1) Dubbs, Alaina 7 2) Slonaker, Addie 6

3) Reachard, Katelyn 7 4) Updegraff, Ariana 6

52.98 46.32

C8 1:40.98TAC

1) Norton, Mackenzie 6 2) Purkanto, Elizabeth 6

3) Harr, Mackenzie 8 4) Heilman, Cora 8

1:02.07 38.91

 
Event 74  Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

All-Star: 1:08.64 A Trojan Aquatic Club2/7/1999

Patriot: 1:14.20 P Spring Grove Swim Club1/31/2009

L Parker, Z Hollinger, N Myers, C Roberts

Colonial: 1:09.44 C Wildcat Swim Club2/7/2004

M Tate, B Erne, D Haines, C Stauffer

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:20.46BSC-MA

1) Schaeberle, Chase 6 2) Phifer, Ray 7

3) Weaver, Colton 7 4) Ebert, Noah 8

41.00 39.46

A2 1:26.82TAC

1) Kochenour, Aidan 8 2) Shorb, JR 8

3) Dodson, Mikey 8 4) Titter, Liam 7

44.73 42.09
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2017 Colonial Division Meet - 2/4/2017

Results - Colonial

(Event 74  Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A3 1:29.32WSC

1) Deitch, Alex 7 2) Allen, Jackson 6

3) Walsh-Gurklis, Evan 8 4) Spangler, Ethan 8

50.42 38.90

B4 1:30.35BSC-MA

1) Ege, Liam 7 2) Muller, William 7

3) Prince, Cole 7 4) Renoll, Joshua 8

A5 1:32.93SG Swim Club-MA

1) Henning, Sean 8 2) Bechtel, Brandon 7

3) Altland, Levi 8 4) Watts, Frederick 8

50.08 42.85

B6 1:59.90SG Swim Club-MA

1) Smith, Tyler 8 2) Kidd, Xaviar 7

3) Prince, Keeghan 8 4) Searle, Hayden 6

 
Event 75  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

All-Star: 2:08.26 A Bobcat Swim Club2/9/2008

S Damon, G Heinbaugh, K Rode, J Hoffmaster

Patriot: 2:10.04 P Dover Area Aquatic CLub2/3/2007

N Smith, M Becker, L Parrini, S Dacheux

Colonial: 2:08.11 C Lion Aquatic Club2/12/2005

M Pfaff, E Gross, J North, E Smeltzer

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:13.61TAC

1) Chevaux, Chloe 9 2) Englerth, Lena 10

3) Baker, Lillian 10 4) Neidigh, Brynn 10

34.03 32.20 36.79 30.59

A2 2:13.90BSC-MA

1) Agravante, Lizzy 10 2) Shelly, Peyton 9

3) Starner, Masin 9 4) Zimmerman, Aaliyah 10

31.73 30.21 36.22 35.74

A3 2:17.12WSC

1) Hazlett, Lauren 9 2) Hubbert, Aundraia 10

3) Navarro, Isabella 10 4) Way, Emily 10

36.90 35.52 33.86 30.84

B4 2:34.89BSC-MA

1) Ward, Ella 9 2) Fitzsimmons, Malissa 9

3) Kerr, Carly 10 4) Blum, Raegs 9

35.60 38.92 44.31 36.06

B5 2:38.04WSC

1) Deitch, Rachel 9 2) Bhatt, Manika 10

3) McHenry, Izzy 9 4) Wilkinson, Isabella 9

41.34 41.90 37.96 36.84

A6 2:54.44SG Swim Club-MA

1) White, Amiyah 10 2) Sterner, Ava 10

3) Kidd, Tally 10 4) Gans, Kylah 9

43.52 47.02 1:23.90

C7 3:06.19TAC

1) Bates, Emma 9 2) Seward, Trinity 9

3) Herink, Gina 10 4) Hoff, Brynne 10

41.57 1:06.96 34.92 42.74

C8 3:10.83BSC-MA

1) Reachard, Allison 9 2) Zecher, Savannah 9

3) Throne, Peyton 9 4) Brown, Sydney 10

59.00 42.63

B9 3:34.93SG Swim Club-MA

1) Little, Madalyn 9 2) Gunnet, Angel 9

3) Hale, Bella 10 4) Hess, McKenzie 9

58.44 59.08 50.73 46.68

B--- DQTAC

Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Koller, Sarah 9 2) Lenker, Abigail 10

3) Sprankle, Abigail 10 4) Delgado, Olivia 10

37.87 44.70 34.27 36.59

 
Event 76  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

All-Star: 2:04.56 A Wildcat Swim Club2/10/2007

C Stauffer, N Schuler, N Brockway, M Tate

Patriot: 2:20.23 P Dover Area Aquatic CLub2/3/2007

D Foery, M Cherry, M Dove, E Peckmann

Colonial: 2:05.04 C Wildcat Swim Club2/3/2007

C Stauffer, N Schuler, N Brockway, M Tate

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:24.13BSC-MA

1) Hjelmen, Layton 10 2) Helmeczi, Kaidan 10

3) Mulligan, Nick 10 4) Schwalm, Grant 10

37.06 37.48 1:09.59

A2 2:30.23SG Swim Club-MA

1) Lancaster, Liam 9 2) Lancaster, Elijah 9

3) Raub, Sam 10 4) Raub, James 10

37.57 39.36 37.66 35.64

A3 2:36.06WSC

1) Stone, Matthew 9 2) Barlow, Charley 9

3) Rivera, Nicholas 9 4) Shipley, Austin 10

43.51 38.00 38.20 36.35

B4 2:41.48BSC-MA

1) Welsh, Grady 9 2) King, Dalen 9

3) Strickhouser, Logan 10 4) Green, Isaiah 9

42.57 38.19 39.91 40.81

C5 3:02.27BSC-MA

1) Turner, Austin 10 2) Buck, Lucas 9

3) Montgomery, Jacob 10 4) Soderberg, Grey 10

44.76 50.42 37.70 49.39

 
Event 77  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

All-Star: 1:52.18 A Wildcat Swim Club2/11/2006

Flinchbaugh,Miller,Schimo,O'Conor

Patriot: 1:53.96 P Dover Area Aquatic Club2/4/1995

Colonial: 1:52.84 C Wildcat Swim Club2/7/2004

T Shearer, A Lindt, T Knaub, M Oberlander

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:56.17WSC

1) Langmead, Paige 12 2) Oswandel, Lauren 11

3) O'Rourke, Katie 12 4) Brockway, Langley 12

29.80 29.67 29.98 26.72

A2 1:56.87BSC-MA

1) Ward, Izzy 11 2) Payne, Kennedy 12

3) Kurilla, Haylie 11 4) Taylor, Maddy 12

28.95 30.34 32.45 25.13

A3 2:02.39SG Swim Club-MA

1) Janusz, Madison 12 2) Roeser, Natalia 11

3) Czapp, Sarah 11 4) Bell, Elizabeth 12

31.42 35.28 26.65 29.04
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Results - Colonial

(Event 77  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A4 2:06.19TAC

1) Abel, Lauren 11 2) Thoman, Alexis 12

3) Koogle, Alexis 12 4) McKenna, Bailey 11

32.15 32.54 30.55 30.95

B5 2:15.94WSC

1) Trumble, Addie 11 2) Cathell, Ann 11

3) Koicuba, Sadie 12 4) Shipley, Rebecca 11

34.10 35.95 33.91 31.98

B6 2:17.01TAC

1) Shorb, Megan 11 2) Trimmer, Madelin 11

3) Titter, Anna 11 4) Sprankle, Ella 12

35.04 33.75 41.69 26.53

B7 2:22.69SG Swim Club-MA

1) McCandless, Cadence 11 2) Sanchez, Abigail 11

3) Wyrick, Katy 11 4) Bohnert, Brooke 11

35.19 36.11 36.39 35.00

C8 2:26.77TAC

1) Quinn, Tearnie 11 2) Kouma, Jacquelyn 12

3) Eckenroth, Margaret 11 4) Noll, Caitlyn 11

36.45 37.46 37.26 35.60

 
Event 78  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

All-Star: 1:47.31 A Wildcat Swim Club2/7/2009

C Stauffer, A Levejac, G Hill, T Hine

Patriot: 1:57.65 P Dover Area Aquatic Club2/7/2004

Colonial: 1:47.85 C Wildcat Swim Club1/31/2009

C Stauffer, A Levejac, N Brockway, T Hine

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:57.71SG Swim Club-MA

1) Raub, Peter 12 2) Godman, Justin 12

3) Lillich, Kyle 12 4) Smith, Trey 12

29.33 29.10 31.74 27.54

A2 2:06.85BSC-MA

1) Beshore, Owen 12 2) Brown, Logan 11

3) Weber, Jamie 12 4) Castano, Adrian 11

30.12 31.98 35.41 29.34

A3 2:10.28WSC

1) Tate, Hunter 12 2) Senft, Masen 11

3) Muth, Joseph 11 4) Neutzel, Lawson 11

33.46 34.69 33.03 29.10

B4 2:24.37WSC

1) Diorio, Michael 12 2) Allen, Andrew 12

3) Merrifield, Nicholas 11 4) Stiles, Cooper 11

35.04 34.77 40.40 34.16

A5 2:28.81TAC

1) Saunders, Logan 9 2) Fryar, Cyrus 11

3) Williams, Quinn 12 4) Poff, Griffin 10

40.14 36.84 31.11 40.72

B6 2:32.64SG Swim Club-MA

1) German, Ayden 9 2) Spangler, Zachary 9

3) Gross, Adam 11 4) Ball, Bryce 12

42.97 44.36 34.38 30.93

 
Event 79  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

All-Star: 1:48.71 A Wildcat Swim Club2/9/2003

Patriot: 1:51.13 P Dover Area Aquatic CLub1/31/2009

A Janosky, A Goodling, B Link, H Swartz

Colonial: 1:47.57 C Wildcat Swim Club2/7/2004

E Slobodian, A Kinard, J Myers, K Katz

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:53.39WSC

1) McHenry, Sophia 13 2) Pottman, Jamie 14

3) Krone, Olivia 13 4) Trumble, Samantha 13

28.80 28.38 29.82 26.39

A2 1:58.08TAC

1) Lonergan, Megan 13 2) Poff, Hannah 13

3) Bowen, Carly 13 4) Guyer, Sophia 13

29.18 31.71 30.07 27.12

A3 2:02.02SG Swim Club-MA

1) Coats, Katie 13 2) Parks, Kylee 13

3) Hoschar, Allison 14 4) Hagarman, Emmaleigh 14

32.16 31.89 29.29 28.68

A4 2:06.16BSC-MA

1) Croft, Mady 13 2) Thomas, Marlasha 13

3) Blum, Kena 13 4) Eckenrode, Rachael 13

29.41 32.73 34.49 29.53

B--- DQWSC

1) Spangler, Mckenna 11 2) Roberts, Olivia 13

3) Kerns, Anna 14 4) Andrews, Telia 13

38.79 31.74 39.44 31.49

 
Event 80  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

All-Star: 1:39.21 A Wildcat Swim Club2/9/2003

Douglas, Hudish, Weaver,Habbershon

Patriot: 1:45.01 P Dover Area Aquatic CLub2/12/2005

E Naylor, A Woods, S Cashman, B Black

Colonial: 1:37.92 C Wildcat Swim Club2/7/2004

S Douglas, S Croucher, J Godfrey, M Cooksey

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:48.59BSC-MA

1) Morgan, Levi 13 2) Clifton, Alex 13

3) Helmeczi, Casey 13 4) Schwalm, Gannon 13

26.44 28.37 27.65 26.13

A2 1:49.53SG Swim Club-MA

1) Wyrick, Ben 13 2) Raub, Jack 13

3) Perry, Daniel 13 4) Gordon, Daniel 13

32.15 26.39 26.49 24.50

A3 1:51.30WSC

1) Marston, Robby 13 2) Granholm, Quinn 13

3) Granholm, Egan 13 4) Smolinski, Tomek 13

27.75 27.94 29.49 26.12

B4 2:03.29BSC-MA

1) Clifton, Ben 13 2) Tatlas, Alan 14

3) Morgan, Zane 11 4) Thoman, KC 13

29.25 31.13 33.25 29.66

A5 2:05.67TAC

1) Ports, Jack 13 2) Herink, Tyler 13

3) Aparicio, Nicholas 13 4) Koller, Calvin 13

31.93 33.09 30.91 29.74
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Results - Colonial

(Event 80  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B6 2:27.61WSC

1) Mchedlishvili, Givi 11 2) Kopp, Justin 13

3) Tempera, Aidan 13 4) Anderson, Garren 11

53.20 25.10 36.04 33.27


